
2026 Stonehill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-10   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (83), Opp (85)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Douglas 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (81-83), Lundquist (23-23), Morrison (20-21), Bell
(11-11), Weber (4-4), Lanzer (3-3), McCarthy (3-3), Welsch (3-3), Basgaard (2-2), Curley (2-2), Dellentash (2-2), Meliere (2-2), Stork (2-2),
Cook (1-1), Douglas (1-1), Gilleran (1-2), Lang (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Parks, Sam .294 10-10 34 5 10 1 0 1 5 14 .412 4 2 6 0 .400 0 1 1-1 23 0 1 .958
18 Chin, Eisig .290 10-9 31 1 9 3 0 0 8 12 .387 4 1 9 1 .378 1 1 1-2 24 1 0 1.000
17 LeClair, Ryan .226 10-10 31 6 7 1 0 0 2 8 .258 7 4 7 0 .429 0 0 1-2 15 20 2 .946
7 McGee, Sean .222 10-10 36 5 8 1 0 1 5 12 .333 5 0 13 1 .317 0 0 0-0 12 22 4 .895
15 Lundquist, Nick .216 10-10 37 3 8 0 0 0 5 8 .216 3 1 7 1 .293 0 0 0-0 39 5 1 .978
34 Christopher, Will .172 11-10 29 4 5 1 0 2 5 12 .414 1 2 6 0 .242 1 1 0-0 42 10 2 .963
10 Morrison, Cam .333 7-5 21 1 7 3 0 0 4 10 .476 1 2 6 0 .417 0 0 1-1 32 5 2 .949
25 Howland, Jamison .308 4-4 13 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 1 0 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 Kearney, Nathan .300 7-4 20 3 6 1 0 0 1 7 .350 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
4 Newton, Will .269 8-8 26 6 7 2 1 0 2 11 .423 5 1 7 0 .406 0 0 0-0 18 0 2 .900
11 Enders, Jackson .182 6-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 2 1 .667
27 Robinson, Kacin .182 7-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 7 0 .308 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
33 Bureau, John .174 8-6 23 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .217 0 1 13 0 .208 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
13 Romero, Armanis .133 7-5 15 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 0 1 5 0 .188 0 0 1-1 3 10 3 .813
3 Rader, Brayden .000 5-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 1 .125 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
9 Rickert, Michael .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Redden, Tyler .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .232 11-11 349 43 81 14 1 4 41 109 .312 36 15 103 4 .328 2 3 5-8 254 86 23 .937
Opponents .308 11-11 351 96 108 16 3 13 80 169 .481 57 17 69 5 .418 10 2 43-46 279 94 5 .987

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Stork, Felix 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
26 Cook, Alex 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 0 2 4 1 1 0 .188 3 0 0 0 0
28 Brockner, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Basgaard, Noah 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 4 0 2 6 0 0 0 .083 1 4 0 1 0
29 Gilleran, Jimmy 1.93 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 2 2 7 6 0 0 0 .212 0 0 0 1 0
21 Meliere, Kenny 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
32 Florence, Josh 5.79 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 .263 0 2 0 0 0
22 Dellentash, Luke 6.35 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 .300 1 0 0 1 0
1 Welsch, Jack 6.75 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 3 1 5 2 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 1
30 Durham, Noah 7.11 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 6 5 3 6 1 1 2 .280 0 2 0 2 0
6 Douglas, Ryan 8.25 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 19 12 11 3 10 4 0 2 .380 1 0 0 3 0
24 Lanzer, Jake 8.31 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 7 4 2 2 2 0 1 .409 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bell, Hunter 8.68 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 16 9 7 7 1 0 2 .295 0 2 0 0 0
12 Lang, Dan 9.64 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 11 5 11 1 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 1
44 Weber, Tanyon 12.60 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 8 7 3 4 2 0 0 .440 0 4 0 1 0
35 Connolly, Sean 15.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 5 1 5 1 0 2 .308 0 1 0 0 0
2 McCarthy, Dylan 15.43 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 4 4 4 1 0 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
8 Curley, TJ 19.29 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 5 5 4 2 0 1 1 .400 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.23 1-10 51 11 0 0 0 84.2 108 96 68 57 69 16 3 13 .308 12 17 0 10 2
Opponents 3.68 10-1 41 11 1 2 1 93.0 81 43 38 36 103 14 1 4 .232 3 15 1 2 3



2026 Stonehill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Bureau, John 27 27 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chin, Eisig 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Robinson, Kacin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Howland, Jamison 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rader, Brayden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bell, Hunter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
29 Gilleran, Jimmy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Florence, Josh 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Welsch, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Lang, Dan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Dellentash, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Lundquist, Nick 45 39 5 1 .978 0 23 0 1.000 0 0
34 Christopher, Will 54 42 10 2 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Parks, Sam 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morrison, Cam 39 32 5 2 .949 1 20 1 .952 0 0
17 LeClair, Ryan 37 15 20 2 .946 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Newton, Will 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McGee, Sean 38 12 22 4 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kearney, Nathan 8 7 0 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Romero, Armanis 16 3 10 3 .813 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Enders, Jackson 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Douglas, Ryan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Cook, Alex 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Basgaard, Noah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Redden, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McCarthy, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Meliere, Kenny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Lanzer, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Brockner, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Durham, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Connolly, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Stork, Felix 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Weber, Tanyon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Curley, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Rickert, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 363 254 86 23 .937 14 81 2 .976 0 0
Opponents 378 279 94 5 .987 10 8 5 .615 1 0


